

S. C. 17(02)2020

Order No.31.

Dt.21.04.23.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and ER of WA.

Out of 06 accused persons, 03 namely, Noor Islam, Samir Sarkar and Sagar Halder are present filing separate haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld. PP in-charge is found absent. None moves.

No ER of WA received as against the remaining 03 accused namely, Madhab Parbat, Rajesh Das and Kasem Sardar. Issue reminder.

To 01.07.23 for production, appearance and ER of WA.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah