

S. C. 17(02)2020

Order No.32.

Dt.01-07-2023.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and ER of WA.

Out of 06 accused persons, 03 namely, Noor Islam, Samir Sarkar and Sagar Halder are present filing separate haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

No ER of WA received as against accused Madhab Parbat @ Bachha, S/o. Feluram Parbat of Dhamua Chokeswari Moragberia, P.S. Magrahat, South 24-Parganas and Rajesh Das, S/o. Prabir Das of Beliachandi, P.O. Gocharan, P.S Joynagar, South 24-Parganas. It appears from the record that warrant of arrests against the said two accused persons were issued on 14.03.22, but till date the same remains unexecuted.

In such circumstances, I.C of the aforesaid concerned P.S is hereby directed to execute the warrant of arrests pending against the two accused persons positively within the next date fixed. Inform through I.C Sealdah GRPS.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C Sealdah GRPS for information and necessary action.

Regarding the remaining accused Kasem Sardar, it appears that order for issuance of warrant against the said accused was passed vide Order no.25, dated 19.09.22. However, till date the said order has not been complied.

Bench clerk to comply the same at once.

To 25.09.23 for production, appearance and ER of WA.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.