

S. C. 17(02)2020

Order No.33.

Dated 25-09-2023.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and ER of WA.

Out of 06 accused person, 03 namely, Noor Islam, Samir Sarkar and Sagar Halder are present filing hazirah.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused persons is present.

Regarding the other 03 accused persons, time has been framed by the concerned P.S for executing the warrant pending against them. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 24.01.24 for appearance and ER of WA.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.