

S. C. 17(02)2020

Order No.35.

Dated 27.02.24.

Record is put up as accused Rajesh Das @ Bapi is brought under arrest on the strength of Warrant issued by this Court.

The accused is taken into custody.

Received warrant of arrest, memo of arrest, inspection memo and medical paper of the accused.

None moves on behalf of the accused person.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

To date ie 30.04.24 for appearance and ER of WA.

D/C by me,

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)