

SC 17(02)2020

Order No.38, dated 22.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

Out of 06 accused persons, accused Samir Sarkar, Md. Noor Islam, Sagar Halder and Rajesh Das are absent without any steps. Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the next date fixed id necessary order.

No ER of WA received in respect of accused Madhab Parbat. Issue reminder. Bench clerk to comply order dated 19.09.22 in connection with remaining accused Kasem Sardar.

To 06.12.24 for appearance and ER of WA.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah