

S. C. 17(02)2020

Order No.39.

Dated 06-12-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

03 Accused file hazira.

Accused Rajesh Das and Kasem Sardar are without steps and found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 11.35 AM.

No ER of Wa of accused Madhab Parbat is received. Issue reminder.

Also issue WA against accused Rajesh Das and Kasem Sardar.

BC to comply.

As accused Noor Islam, Sagar Halder and Samir Sarkar pray for appointment of Ld. Advocate, so let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Ld. Secretary DLSA, South 24-Parganas, Alipore, South 24-Parganas with a request for appointment of a Ld. Counsel to represent the said accused person.

Fix 28.02.25 for ER of WA.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah