

S.C.-17(02)2020.

Order No.41.

Dated: 05.06.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance & E/R of W/A.

(2) accused file hazira.

(1) is absent by petition.

As per report of Jadavpur GRPS, accused Madhab Parbat @ Baccha has expired in 2020.

So, let the said accused be filed for ever NE/R in respect of accused Kazem Sardar is received from P.S. Baruipur.

Issue reminder.

Fix 19.08.25 for appearance & E/R of W/A.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.