

Order No.43.

Dated: 07.11.2025:

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Accused Samir Sarkar files hazira.

ER of WPA of accused Kajem Sardar is received from Jadavpur GRPS.

Let the said accused be filed for the present.

As accused Rajesh Das @ Bapi, Md. Noor Islam and Sagar Halder are without steps, so issue W/A to the said accused through P.S Mograhat.

Fixing 16.01.2026 for E/R of W/A.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.